Services In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Two Hundred 

Rules Cmte 2.22.24 
[24-0136] 

P a g e | 2 

Public Safety Committee 
March 26, 2024 

Dollars ($145,800) For The Period July 1, 2023 Through June 30, 2028, With Four One-
Year Options To Extend In An Amount Not To Exceed Twenty Nine Thousand One 
Hundred Sixty Dollars ($29,160) Per Year, And Without Returning To Council, For A Total 
Contract Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Dollars Four Hundred 
Forty Dollars ($262,440); And Waiving The Competitive Multi-Step Solcitation Process For 
Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements

[...]

Advertising/Bidding And The Request For Proposal/Qualifications Requirements, And (2) 
Purchase Goods And Services From Schaefer’s Cold Storage For Frozen Storage Facility 
Use And Bins Procurement For The Preservation Of Evidence For Five Years, Plus Two 
Discretionary One-Year Extensions, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Four Million, 
Twenty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars ($4,028,738) 

Rules Cmte 3.7.24 
[24-0196] 

April 9, 2024 

Title Date Scheduled & File ID 

FROM OPD 
Receive An Informational Report Of The Oakland Police Department’s 2023 Biannual 
Staffing Levels As of September 30, 2023 

Rules Cmte 11.30.23 
[23-0838]